——‘— li-

Corona Industrial Park, LLC

Quitclaim of Easement

— -~

ltem 4.D.
uary 20




QUItclzllrn of Easarnant

= Authorize the General Manager to Quitclaim an
existing easement to Corona Industrial Park, LLC.

-




Duitclalm. of

SAWPA obtained the
easement from Integrated
Protein Technology in
January of 1989.

= This is the previous Golden
Cheese Company, then
Dairy Farmers of' America
and Corona Energy
Partners.

= The facility was sold and the
connection terthe Brineilbine, .
SN0 longer needed.

South Regional
Pump Station

Existing Easement /| y
\ 7 .!, 7
./ -
@5" 0/
«uf‘\

",
N % ﬁ g Brine Line
- PP )

\ 3

1 s



QUItclzllrn of Easarnant

= Authorize the General Manager to Quitclaim an
existing easement to Corona Industrial Park, LLC.

-







f- Proposition 84 Projects

SAWPA

Prop 84 Round 2 Implementation Grant
Agreement Amendment

February 20, 2018



position 84 Project Status

No. of Projects Grant Total
Proponents Complete Amount | Cost

Round 1 $12M $260M
Round 2 18 ) $14.5M $150M
Drought Round 9 ) $12M $23M
2015 Round 7 ) $61M $237M

i IR (\ Inland Empire Utilities Agency

Y m ~ ; A MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT



https://www.ieua.org/
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjJgZDhxrXRAhVpi1QKHcLeCLEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.oceamember.org/ocwd&psig=AFQjCNFVLpMVs0suB0EUJt2dTp1FKbTkKg&ust=1484068123641095
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjnsdnY2rXRAhUJxVQKHZdSDOUQjRwIBw&url=https://creeksidewest.wordpress.com/category/our-community/city-of-ontario/&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNEPbyPCY8z2p-0Niy2dl49XiebtAA&ust=1484073474481774
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiaoNOE27XRAhVLwVQKHUlqB9wQjRwIBw&url=https://vimeo.com/cityofcorona&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNGOsGpHF5RcF2POHLwGmw2NumkXlA&ust=1484073557565998
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj8h_fG27XRAhWqw1QKHXVAAwsQjRwIBw&url=http://www.handsoninlandempire.org/HOC__Organization_Profile_Page?Oid%3D001A000000j4DcUIAU&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNGmE6XVheT7IbddkNyae86Q9M8WTA&ust=1484073712085425
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj0qYzh27XRAhUJi1QKHT3ICIwQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ocregister.com/lansner/strong-446429-county-span.html&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNGeCdAdsUvXUOS5c4Qh4SWdeXIwVA&ust=1484073766997371
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjP4dqP3LXRAhVCxFQKHaUjBVkQjRwIBw&url=http://events.r20.constantcontact.com/register/event?oeidk%3Da07e31bnwucd3531ae8%26llr%3Dxr8waecab&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNF9VgAyAT4g4U05zfuU8F7_1c9Nhw&ust=1484073863178020
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjss4LF3LXRAhXFz1QKHVTBB-UQjRwIBw&url=http://www.watereducation.org/sponsor/san-bernardino-county-flood-control-district&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNFX_4V8cFUtgId4SYqpor02Dp7qqw&ust=1484073975510598
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjF5vXy3LXRAhULjFQKHdVhDl4QjRwIBw&url=https://www.linkedin.com/company/irvine-ranch-water-district&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNG0-K7V3RAjNSSzDMtLmd2anddJAw&ust=1484074031437543
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjy6Y3T3bXRAhXL0FQKHW3iBt4QjRwIBw&url=http://burnhamplan100.lib.uchicago.edu/node/2545/&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNFGxHX__Z8O5nbOdgCSzWp6mfPH8w&ust=1484074269723601
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjz1eSR37XRAhUmiVQKHUTCBtsQjRwIBw&url=http://www.lake-elsinore.org/city-government/boards-and-commissions/board-of-directors-lake-elsinore-san-jacinto-watersheds-authority&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNF8KNP11IQKIcgpl0GhiNcUOsArvw&ust=1484074596523374
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjC1obD37XRAhXoslQKHXoHCDMQjRwIBw&url=https://twitter.com/hashtag/irvine&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNF-Bh4M6kd9tq-bNw3QFJ76PXvewQ&ust=1484074757567988
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj-_8Dl37XRAhVkl1QKHVyODnwQjRwIBw&url=http://hemetcommunitypantry.org/sponsors-donors/&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNF0UsjIwGQlTnCleeeItxpXL5jpHg&ust=1484074836438352
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi5yLK14LXRAhXKhFQKHfQtC5wQjRwIBw&url=http://riversideca.gov/dineriverside/&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNFW9LdIjA2kFDwdK4SjO11UrqUvpA&ust=1484075004092901
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjS4P3u4LXRAhXLz1QKHQTlCrgQjRwIBw&url=http://yucaipa.org/&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNH_CTMkuUsj2ZNUXLAgL0DTY3p_1g&ust=1484075088601621
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi1mNmt4bXRAhXKhFQKHfQtC5wQjRwIBw&url=http://www.cvaldo.com/index-23.html&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNFaajUZmq9lnrwLAf-L-zQ3O-O76g&ust=1484075268783699
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj5gLqK6bXRAhUrsVQKHesJBHYQjRwIBw&url=http://www.srrra-jpa.org/64/About-Us&bvm=bv.142059868,d.cGw&psig=AFQjCNH7To5yBxdurl_Ti-XfvkXA68GKkQ&ust=1484077341392335
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiZpIaM7rXRAhVii1QKHahJCUEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vwrpd.org/recreation-links.cfm&psig=AFQjCNFwDkeameM_8z21yPcFolJxiCxehQ&ust=1484078686327233

/’
Prop 84 Round 2 Project Amendment

Project Proponent
Perris Desalination Program EMWD
Forest First U.S. Forest Service
Prado Basin Sediment OCWD
Management Demonstration Project
Corona Home Gardens City of Corona

Multi-Jurisdictional Water

Transmission Line

Customer Handbook WMWD
to Using Water Efficiently

in the Landscape

Lower Day Basin IEUA

Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians Soboba
Wastewater Project

Recycled Water Project Phase 1 City of Riverside
Wilson III Basins Project City of Yucaipa

Grant Administration SAWPA



Proposed Changes

Perris
Desalination
Program

Forest First

EMWD Minor Change to

U.S.
Forest
Service

include USACOE
to expand their
scope to include
drilling Well 94.

Expand
Treatment Area to
include Santa
Ana Units 1 and 2.

Extend to
June 2020.

No Change in
budget amount.
Grant funds fall
under the
Construction/
Implementation
Category

No Change. No Change.



Proposed Changes (cont.)

Prado Basin OCWD Reduce scale of Reduce project Extend to
Sediment demonstration costs from $7.9 M February
Management project from to $3.9 M. No 2020.
Demonstration 300 AF to 74 change in grant

Project AF. amount.

» Substantial cost increase to project was realized after completion of Engineering
report and EIR

* Reduce scale of project due to substantial cost increase
* Objectives

e Assess the technical, environmental, and economic issues associated with sediment
management in the Watershed.

e Provide information to implement a long-term sediment management solution.
* Options to redistribute the sediment below Prado Basin will be studied



Proposed Changes (cont.)

Corona-Home Corona  Minor change to No Change.
Gardens Multi- include redesign of Change.
Jurisdictional the transmission

Water pipeline from 24" to

Transmission 16” and 20” at certain

Line locations

Customer WMWD Develop dynamic No Extend to
Handbook to website. Translation = Change.  June 2018.
Using Water of handbook and hire

Efficiently in the consultant to assist

Landscape with outreach and

education.



Proposed Changes (cont.)

Lower Day IEUA No Change in Grant No Change.
Basin Change. Amount. Total project

costs have increased to

incorporate in the

design a major storm

event.
Soboba Band of Soboba No Expenses eligible for No Change.
Luiseno Change. reimbursement are less
Indians than the grant amount
Wastewater allocated to the project.
Project Shift approximately

$2,000 in grant funds to
grant administration.



Proposed Changes (cont.)

Recycled Water City of No Shifting of local match ~ No Change.
Project Phase1 Riverside Change. costs between various

budget categories to

reflect a more accurate

cost breakdown.

Wilson III City of No No Change to Grant No Change.
Basins Project  Yucaipa Change. Amount. Shifting of

and Wilson some grant funds to

Basins/Spreadi design costs.

ng Grounds

Grant SAWPA No Shift in $2,000 in Grant  Extend to
Administration Change. Funds from Soboba to December

Grant Administration 2020.



Recommendation

Direct staff to execute an amendment to the Grant
Agreement between SAWPA and the Department of
Water Resources



0 25 5 10 Miles

7 J — Total Mapped Encampments 149
g4 7 Lower Watershed: 55 Encampments

Y sz Upper Watershed: 94 Encampments

3  Homeless Encampments
D Santa Ana Watershed Boundary

Sections Missing Data

Disadvantaged Community Involvement
(DCI) Policy Principles

Mark R. Norton PE, LEED AP
Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority

February 20, 2018




osition
Program

* 10% of the Funding defined for Santa Ana
River Watershed is contracted for
Disadvantaged Community Involvement
(DCI) Program - $6.3 million over three

PROP 1

e N

years GOVERNOR EDMUND G. BROWN, JR.

e DCl ensures that members of WATER BOND 2014
disadvantaged communities, economically
distressed areas, and underrepresented
communities are able to participate in
IRWM Planning
* DCl grant program will develop support for
future implementation addressing water
needs.




~

O

te 201

Goals and Objectives

Goal:

Engage with members of disadvantaged communities and -
associated supporting organizations to diminish environmental =
injustices and their impacts on the watershed.

Objectives:

Adopt best-practices for environmental justice action
throughout water management

Analyze and confront unequal community vulnerabilities
to climate impacts

Ensure community voices help identify strengths and
needs

Strive to include community cultural values in watershed
management decision-making

Support broad-based collaborative alleviating
homelessness and its impacts on the watershed




Next Steps in DCI Program

Project Element 1: Strengths Project Element 2: Education

& Needs Assessment / Engagement

Project Element3: Project
Development

9

Technical Assistance for
Community Needs

(cont.) Community
interviews & research

4

(cont.) CivicSpark Water
Fellows

.|.I.I.|

(cont.) Community Water
Internship Program



rogram Te ISOry
Committee

o TAC reflects

expertise in Identify

community Technical * [tems from within

water-related Assistance Project Elements 1 or 2

challenges and Need

opportunities

TAC meets TAC > Torwards .
every- other- Prioritizes recommendation to

2 Steering Committee
month to discuss 5

progress of

program CSteeri'ng « Forwards
ttee dation to
Prooram (@irpnanit recommenda
ogra Action SAWPA Commission
Element 3 -
Project
Development SAWEA

Commission
Action

« SAWPA staff interact with DWR
* Resources flow to TAC activity




~Policy Principles regarding Technical

Assistance of DCI Program

SAWPA Member Agency’'s GMs
Committee have suggested that policy
principles be developed on the use of
DCI Technical Assistance Support

New version reflects revisions and
input by several SAWPA staff and their
full support

Redline older version included showing
changes

Does not reflect a roadblock to future
MOU with City or others



/ |

Recommendation

Receive input and feedback about updated
policy principles for Technical Assistance
Support component of Disadvantaged
Communities Involvement Program




APPROVAL OF BASIN
MONITORING PROGRAM
TASK FORCE CONSULTANT
CHANGE ORDER NoO. 1

Presented by Mark Norton P.E.,
Water Resources & Planning Manager

SAWPA Commission
January 17, 2017



Critical Success Factors

 SAWPA has a strong reputation as a watershed-wide,
knowledgeable, neutral and trusted facilitator, leader,
and administrator of contracted activities.

* @Goals, scope, costs, resources, timelines, and the
contract term are approved by the Commission before
executing an agreement to participate in a roundtable
group.

* Report and use results of roundtable’s work, leverage
information and involvement for the benefit of SAWPA,
its members, and other stakeholders.



Basin Monitoring Program Task Force
SAWPA authorized agreement in 2004

Benefits

Regional task force support in reducing
regulatory compliance for 20 agencies by
$10-$100 million in avoided WWTP
desalting

Regional Board views Task Force as a
clearinghouse for all TDS and nitrate
related issues in watershed which resolve
conflicts and allow for efficiencies

Description

Conducts analysis of TDS and nitrate in
watershed groundwater every three years
to identify trends

Annual Santa Ana River (SAR) water
guality report

SAR Wasteload Allocation to confirm
compliance of river discharges with
ground water quality objectives



Basin Monitoring Program Task Force

Eastern Municipal Water District

Chino Basin Watermaster

Inland Empire Utilities Agency

Yucaipa Valley Water District

Orange County Water District

City of Beaumont

City of Riverside

City of Corona

Lee Lake Water District

City of Redlands

Elsinore Valley Municipal Water
District

City of Rialto

Irvine Ranch Water District

Jurupa Community Services District

Colton/San Bernardino Regional
Tertiary Treatment and Wastewater
Reclamation

Western Riverside Co Regional
Wastewater Authority

*San Bernardino Valley Municipal
Water District

*City of Banning

* San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency

* Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District

« Four new agencies added in 2015

e Santa Ana Regional Board also a non-

funding task force agency




Current work - Deliverables

2016-17 Triennial ambient groundwater
guality update is completed and ‘
submitted — To be accepted by

Regional Board resolution in Mar. 2018

Developing update to SAR Wasteload
Allocation Model — Aug. 2018

Basin Plan Amendment for new SAR
Wasteload Allocation — early 2019

Drought Policy development with So %
Cal Salinity Coalition — Permit revisions N
discussion among Task Force to start Water Boards




Santa Ana River Wasteload Allocation
Update — Consultant Change Order No. 1

Original Contract with Geoscience was
approved by SAWPA Commission on

Jan. 17, 2017 for $249,800
Additional work was requested by Task GEOSCIEN CE

Force to support more thorough
documentation of new model and future
Regional Board peer review

Task Force unanimously supported

recommending approval of change order
to Geoscience

Funding for change order will come
entirely from Task Force contingency



Recommendation

That the Commission approve:

1 Change Order No. 1 to Task Order
GEOS374-01 with Geoscience for the
amount not to exceed $23,966 to prepare
the Santa Ana River Waste Load
Allocation Model



Social Media Services
Your So Cal Tap Water

Emerging Constituents Task Force

Mid-Year Activity
July - December 2017




Emerging Constituent Program Task Force

21 signatories (including all SAWPA member agencies) to
Task Force Agreement, but over 250 on email contact list:

Water Wholesalers

Water Retailers

Wastewater Treatment Operators
Regional Board Staff

CDPH Staff

USGS Staff

Analyfical Lab Staff

NWRI Staff

Environmental NGOs

de

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS
PUBLIC RELATIONS

‘ SAWPA



Emerging Constituent Program Task Force
Participating Task Force Agencies in Ouireach

Eastern Municipal Water District

Jurupa Community Services District

Inland Empire Utilities Agency

Yucaipa Valley Water District

City of Riverside City of Corona
Temescal Valley Water District City of Redlands
Elsinore Valley Municipal Water |City of Rialto

District

Irvine Ranch Water District

Western Riverside Co Regional
Wastewater Authority

Colton/San Bernardino Regional
Tertiary Treatment and
Wastewater Reclamation




Emerging Constituent Task Force

Public Qutreach Benefits

Build awareness about water related issues

Share information on safety of local water supply

Correct misinformed media

Provide credible resources to share with customers

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
PUBLIC RELATIONS



YourSoCalTapWater.org

Your So Cal o

Tap Water

\ A Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority Blog

)

de

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS
PUBLIC RELATIONS




YourSoCallTapWater.org

4800

4300

3800

3300

2800

2300

1800

1300
800

300
Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18

s VIS1tOTS e Ve WS

de

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC RELATIONS



YourSoCalTapWater.org

2012

® VIEWS
7470

de

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC RELATIONS

2013

2014

& VISITORS
6,078

2015

2016

Y LIKES
1

2017

o VIEWS

v B VISITORS

2018

8 COMMENTS
2

30,000

15,000



Blog Posts

How to Understand Your Water Quality Report Alkaline Drinking Water - Is Bottled Alkaline Water
Really Better?

How Do Cities Use Water? What are Public Health Goals? Maximum
Contaminant Levels and water regulations
in California

When we think about w

Is the California drought really over?

C

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC RELATIONS




s Tap Water
Safee

YourSoCalTapWater.org

18,670 views

Is Tap Water Safe?
Is tap water safe to drink in Southern California? Is bottled water safer than tap
water? Following recent reports of nationwide scandals involving water quality,

Americans continue to question the safety of their tap wa...




Perris Hill Reservoir Story

4,171 Views

o
i \v( Your So Cal

Q;’§‘4\ Tap”\‘lv\_l_ater

ol

Hidden in a Hill - Perris Hill Reservoir

&

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC RELATIONS




Facelbook
@YourSoCalTapWater




Facebook Likes

Likes
SoCalTapWater (2012): 935 likes 1w
EMWD (2009): 973 likes §§§ ...........
IEUA (2013): 461 likes 500
OCWD (2009): 845 likes
WMWD (2010): 705 likes
SBVMWD - not on FB 500

R O I I O
/\‘bt Q@ @‘b ‘Q é\{bﬁ S&\ \0 ?y% %QQ OC" éo Q& /\Q&Q Q@o

de

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS
PUBLIC RELATIONS



Your So Cal Tep Water
4 oy

Include Disneyland Parks plants in your landscape at home. Among the
many Disney plants there are quite a few "water smart® varieties that
can significantly cut down your water

use hitps:/fyoursocaltapwater.org/.. /17plant-disney-magic-at-h.

T

C

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC RELATIONS

2,803

Facebook Highlights

1,124 s

’ Your So Cal Tap Water

Y Pudkshad b Liseha DaGrava 171- Nevambr 1@ ) Likes, Comments & Shares ¢

https:/fyour. ine-drinking: i
0 0 [
Like s
[ 0
Cammer Cn y
1 0 1
68 2ost Clicks

Alkaline Drinking Water - Is Bottled Alkaline Water 9 Oiide A
Really Better? 0 Rey 0 "
Havo you wondord what the hypa about alkaling drinking wator is all about? s S e Pt e
Bottled water koverage companics markat thair oroducts with th promisos of.. resiortad in the time 2008 of your ad
JURSOCALTAPWA Learn More

1,124 peopl
FLy :|7 m.;rrear.hed Boost Post

an
Your So Cal Tap Water »
- < ° 24
Caifornia’s most recent drought made the state face some challenging
questions regarding the obstacies 10 ensure water Quakty and 16 16
deliverance duing these extended periods. On Januasy 17, 2014 ]
Gowornor Jorry Brown doclared 3 "drought stato of emergoncy™ that
would last until April 17, 2017, totaling six years of critically low water K 1
supplies. As defined by the California Water Science Center, [ 548 more v
ds
words ) 5 a
hitp:/fyoursacaltapwater, orgy.. fis-the-califoria-drought-r.../
2 o
38
o "

Is the California drought really over?
Cabfornia's moctracent droght made the staa face some chalenging

uestors regarting the oustacies 10 orsure water quaiky and Sefversnce
during these extended deriods. On January 17, 2018 Go.

Lean More

27




Twitter
@SoCalTapWater




Twitter Followers

SoCalTapWater (2012): 1,061 followers

EMWD (2009): 2,378 followers
IEUA (2014): 474 followers

OCWD (2009): 4,858 followers
WMWD (2009): 4,169 followers

SBYVMWD - not on Twitter

de

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS
PUBLIC RELATIONS

1100
1050
1000

950
900
850
800
750

¢¢¢¢¢



Top Tweets

X217+ 31 caps

TWEET HIGHLIGH JUL 2017 SUMMARY
Top Tweet sarna 543 mprsssicns Top mention samed 14 sngagements o e Sep 2017+ 30 days
¥ThirstyThursday Stay hydrated with ica Meena Westiord 155 TWEETHIG AUG 2017 SUMMARY —
cold #TopWater. ow y/lezgH0an08| enzons — = HIGHLIGHTS SEP 2017 SUMMARY
ooWeT2eaRoA Thark YOU s0 much GSoCafTapWster I £7 Sigan e ‘Tweet earned 526 impressions Top mention eared 7 engagements Twests Twest impressions ‘ =
oy beorotaprter b i L 8 Top fop v b 40 9658 Top Tweet camd 411 mpressions Top mention earmed 3 engsgements 45%’5 Bwas’i gm&s‘ms
#WatorWisoWodnesday It akes 2 xs e Water Nows ! stford
heip me stay hydrated & Save $ during ths oy ,
hot summer season! Now tollowers Water to create & plastic botte as the \E o 5 A What do you mmk;f this? . Meena We:
pIC. twitsar.cOmVUPATBRVN Profile visits Mentions. twitter. com/mwdh2o/status/.
P o mourr d:mv :nhe botte. #ReUse Viater intermship hooks up students with Profle visits Mentions
owylcLai30seMTd o5 0SoCaTapWater OCSU WRP! “r v Say yes o @SoCalTapWater fcawater 188 12
pletwiteccomhnTJBghad Inkd nigEAGRZt twiter comAdsianames’st.
- New followers View all Twoet activity
na v w2 v owal Twoetacthty New followers
View al Tweet activity View Tweet Miow Tosk oy, View Tweet i
View Tweet sctivity
B e
View Tweet Top media Tweet earnec 209 T foliowed by 66K people e
Top Follower foions st Jop Follower foliowed by 65K peop! Top media Tweet eamed 276
E : mpressions
Top media Tweet earred 576 #FriYay Summer hest continues. What's ¢
fes e Bi v Yw':Mh peckgestsomis Do you et your chidren drik tap water?
= Today s #NationaiErenchFryDay. Nathng - #Summer #TapWater #ChooseTapWater L] only/FS2I3M4Z3 ftapwater #waterquality
00es better with s than an ice cold glass View i Tweet actity g plewittercom/NS2qt3n900
Tom Hall % of tap water! 4ChooseTapWater
STomail FOLLOWS YOU P Witer COmANNGEYBNan View Tweet activity
Prmes Toiter Mastr 1 4CEQs, AWrtrs, Mike Cella
VEntertainors. & ¢ s
Byl Sraiegc e Foonirs A Gmikalcella FOLLOWS YOU
Connoisseus of Adventures & Cocktaila! iy | Somce o
View profiis View followsrs dashbosrd @The_Latest_Show | @PoorSportsCast
f Viewprofie  View followers dashboard
o e 7\

oindoa Cacarve
GCrawatwer OGarwateaman Boars
GotieyWater QTrustYourWorkd Oed 8
Prosk bogger ATsendoremenss

C

Top mention cured 10 «

B

Top mention
[ B

#Boston Drain GBOETON WATER
odate 0

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC RELATIONS



Next Steps

¢ Conftinue blog articles
¢ Continue social media posts
¢ Social media videos

¢ Increase agency participation

de

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS
PUBLIC RELATIONS






Disadvantaged
Communities
Involvement Program

‘ SAWPA




Ongoing Activity in DC| Program

PE2: Education / PE3: Project
Engagement Development

9 A 4
_ : Supporting OWOW Plan
TAC Development Tribal Consultation Update 2018
. A ¢

Developing consultant scope

Supporting DCTC Pillar for “Trust the Tap”

CivicSpark Water Fellows

9 9
Community interviews & Developing consultant scope
research for translation services
9

Community Water
Internship Program




Consultant Scope

Task 1 — Community Need Planning

Task 2 — Outreach with Water Agencies in
Involved Communities

Task 3 — Disseminate Engagement Packets

Task 4 — Support United Nations World Water Day




Task 1- Community Need Planning

 Develop outreach plan for Asian & Hispanic communities
 Collaboration with SAWPA stakeholder agencies
 Feedback on existing multilingual outreach

 Plan will focus on being culturally sensitive

« Three fold plan:

orwegia
g,

varanito,,

« 1. Digital resources

e 2. Collateral materials

« 3. Ethnic Media (grassroots)




Task 2 - Outreach with Water Agencies in
Involved Communities

* Following approval of the outreach plan
 Create turnkey campaign “packet” for stakeholder agencies

« "Packet” contents:

Campaign brand/logo
Website language
Newsletter story

Videos

Photography

Social media tools
Collateral materials (bill stuffer, poster, brochure) estimated for 13 agencies
Ethnic Media outreach

World Water Day social media tools

AN N N NN Y NN

o All “packet” materials will be in-language

* Images will portray people of diverse ethnicities




Task 3 - Disseminate Engagement Packets

Disseminate complete “packet” materials to stakeholder agencies
Suggest methods for added outreach
Targeted media relations to Hispanic and Asian market media

Use media to build campaign awareness

%,
£
4

{7
\



Task 4 - Support United Nations World Water
Day, 2019

 Develop social media images with Trust the Tap logo
and UN World Water Day logos
« Demonstrate support for World Water Day 2019 via

use of images and campaign video
‘mx ATER

L@ 22 MARCH
=Y, WORLD
o= WATER

V" DAY




Program Schedule

« Task 1 - Months 1-3
Development of plan: stakeholder presentation, research, tactics, finalize plan
e Task 2 - Months 4-6

Draft campaign materials, videos, media materials, translation services

e« Task 3-Month 7

Dissemination of campaign materials and media outreach

« Task 4 - March 2019

World Water Day 2019 outreach




Sole source justification —
Degrave Communications

e Consultant was previously selected
under a competitive proposal process
for similar work about tap water safety

e Consultant team reflects the
specialized expertise sought for this 0
outreach

e Administrative costs to conduct a new )
RFP and interview selection are € l M
avoided, allowing more funding for T
implementation

e All costs for this work are funded by
the Disadvantaged Community

Involvement grant F 73
-



CONSULTANT Team

Liselle DeGrave, APR
Project Manager/Lead Strategist

14 years working in water
Hispanic outreach with FDA &
CDC

Accreditation in public relations
Fluent in English & Spanish

Maria Fernanda Trochimezuk
Hispanic Outreach Consultant

14 years creating multicultural
campaigns

Experience in public agency
outreach

Media relations expert

Native of Argentina

Fluent in English & Spanish

Benny Lai
Asian Outreach Consultant

28 years in public relations in Hong
Kong/ US

Experience in public agency
outreach

Media relations expert with
connections to all local Asian media
outlets

Native of China

Fluent in English & Chinese



CONSULTANT Team

Denise Williams, M.Ed. Scott Henderson Sam Wells Jimmy Fu

Account Executive Graphic Designer Videographer Photographer

* Support staff for e 22 yearsin graphic 14 yearsin » Seasoned
water projects design commercial photographer

* 10 years * Public agency videography/ * Specializesin
communications experience: state, photography commercial

* Worked for Voice of federal, local » Created videos for photography
America (water, water and public * Water and public

» Bilingual in English & transportation, agencies agency experience
Spanish causes) + Captured * Fluentin English &

construction of Chinese

Poseidon
0 Desalination Plant

DEGRAVE

COMMUNICATIONS
LIC RELATIONS



Certifications

CA Public Utilities Commission - Women/Minority Business Enterprise

(WMBE): 17000886

« Federal registration: Minority-owned, woman-owned, emerging small business
« Accreditation in Public Relations (APR)

« California Association of Public Information Officials (CAPIO) Member

* Public Relations Society of America (PRSA) Member

o City of Riverside business license: 1243785

P\(V;_CRVEbITEO

Public
c, Society of
7 ol America
DEGRAVE /y.fgsu(: R.L-_:,L_.e,(ﬁ\_(_3,‘;lﬁl Because Good Government
COMM -

MUMNICATIONS ——" Requires Good Communicators.




Fee Schedule

Task 1 — Community Need Planning
Task 2 — Outreach with Water Agencies
In Involved Communities
Task 3 — Disseminate Engagement Packets
Task 4 — Support United Nations World Water Day

TOTAL -

d

DEGRAVE
COMMUNICATIONS
PUBLIC RELATIONS

$10,000

$47,000

$20,000
$1,434

$78,434



Recommendation

Authorize new Task Order No. DEGR398-01
with DeGrave Communications to conduct

the “Trust the Tap” campaign for an amount
not to exceed $78,434 under the

Disadvantaged Community Involvement
grant program.

; "‘gwd)‘
°/?j§‘“
[
s
SAWPA %Mﬁﬂa‘\'



	4D - Quiteclaim of Easement - Corona Industrial Park 
	5A - Prop 84 Round 2 Amnd
	5B - DCI Tech Support Policy Principles - Mark
	5C - BMP TF Consultant Support change order 
	5D1 - SoCalTapWater SAWPA 
	5D2 - Trust the Tap PPT

